BIOGRAPHICAL SUMMARY
AS OF JUNE 1939

LED A. LORENZO
COL/06&

Date of Rank: 12 October 1987

Years of Service: Commissioned over 27, Total over 3&

Date of Birth: 15 April 1935

Flace of Birth: Anmoore, West Virginia

Marital Status: Married

Home Addr=ss: 2609 S. Hawthorne Circle, Tampa, Florida 334627
Telephone: Home (813)839-0308 Business (B13)Z32-S171

CIVILIAN EDUCATION:

School Year Completed
Hillsborough High School, Tampa, FL 1953
University of Tampa
International Correspondence School 1956
University of South Florida
University of the State of New York Enrocllad
MILITARY EDUCATION:

School/Course

Pre—-Commission=sd Cours=, Ft. Bznning GA 1957
Officer Candidate Schoel, Ft. Sill 0K 19461
Field Artillery Familiarization, Ft. Sill 0K 19463
Field Artillery Career, Ft. S5ill OK 19465
Nuclear Weapons Employment, Ft. Sill OK 19467
Air/Ground Operations, Camp Shelby ME 1972
Information Officer School, Ft. M=ade MD 1973
Landing Force Flanning 1973
UsA Command % Generzl Staff College

Ft. Leavenworth, KS 1975
National Defense University, Washingtor DC 1978
Electronics Warfare Schoocl, Ft. Huachuca AZ AZ i980C
DECORATIONS:

Meritoricus Service Medzal

Army Commendation Medal

Army Reserve Component Achievement Medal (4th Awd)
Humanitarian Service Medal

Armed Forces Reserve Medal (3d Awd)

Army Servic= Ribbon

Florida Distinguished Service Medal

Florida Commendation Medal {(3d Awd)

Florida Meritoriocus Service Maedal (4th Awd)
Florida Service Ribbon (&th Awd)

Florida Active State S=rvice Ribbon (6th Awd)
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CHRONOLOGICAL LIST OF APPOINTMENTS:

2LT
LT
CPT
MAJ
LTC
CcoL

CHRONOLOGICAL LIST OF DUTY ASSIGNMENTS:

Asst Executive OFfficer, Btry A/3-11& FA BEn
Executive Officer, Btry B/3-11& FA Bn
Commandsr, Btry B/1-1146 FA Bn

Commander, HHB/i-11& FA Bn

Commander, HHC/S3D AR Bde

Commander, HHC S3D INF Bde

Liaison Officer, HHC S3D INF Bdes
Information Officer, Co &/33D Spt Bn

5-3;, HHB/Z-11& FA Bn

Communication Officer, HHB/227th FA Gp
S-2, HHB/227th FA Gp
Operation/Intelligence Officer, HHB/227th FA Bds
§-3, HHB/227th F& Bde

Commander, 1-11& FA EBEn

S-3, HHB/227th FA Bde

Executive OFfficer, HHB/2Z7th FA Bde
Commander, Camp Blanding Training Site
Director, Post Mobilization, STARC
Commander, 227th FA Bde

1951
1964
1945
1973
1981
1987

1961
1962
19465
19466
1967
1968
1972
1972
1974
1977
1978
1979
1980
1581
1964
1985
1987
1738
1989



